

Region: 5

Location: MD024

CSS #: 30816

Maximo Work Order No.: 14365

Asset #: N/A

Date Issued: 7/15/21

Original Description: Outdoor condenser has a bad leak . Completely flat with oil stained coils. It controls 4 indoor units- Asset # 2139

Repairs Needed:

S&S proposes to remove and replace outdoor unit and (4) head units. S&S will then complete a system check to ensure the system is running properly.

RS Means Line Buildup and Labor Summary (Data Version 2017, Q4):

Quantity	Line Item Number	Description	Labor Hours	Labor Rate/Hr	Materials	Equipment	Total
--	NA	Materials (see detail attached)	--	--	\$9,388.80	--	\$9,388.80
--	NA	SS Labor (includes diagnostic)	35	\$100.00	--	--	\$3,500.00
--	NA	TW Coordination	4	\$80.00	--	--	\$320.00

Estimate Summary:

Labor Hours	Labor Cost	Material Cost	Equipment	Total Cost	CE Factor	Total Estimate
39	\$3,820.00	\$9,388.80		\$13,208.80	106%	\$14,001.33

**S&S MECHANICAL****S&S Mechanical**
4831 South Crain Highway
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772Tel. 1 - (301) 574-1555
Fax. 1 - (301) 574-1558
www.sandsmidatlantic.com**CUSTOMER QUOTATION NO. 656**Tidewater, Inc.
Tidewater, Inc
6625 Selnick Dr.
Suite A
Elkridge MD 21075**Quote Name:** 14365
Quote No: 656
Site: MD024 Ordnance Road
Site Contact:
Salesperson: Lindsay Ruby
Created Date: 07/08/2021
Valid For: 30 Day(s)**WO#: 14365****CSS Ticket Number: 30816****Problem:** Outdoor condenser has a bad leak. Completely flat with oil stained coils. It controls 4 indoor units Asset # 2139S&S proposes to remove and replace the outdoor unit and four head units.
S&S will then complete a system check to ensure the system is running properly.**Service**

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
48K R410A 8 ZONE HP CU	1.00	\$4,025.58	\$4,025.58
12K R410A WALL HP EVAP	1.00	\$2,492.88	\$2,492.88
12K R410A WALL HP EVAP	1.00	\$744.90	\$744.90
3/8OD X 50' COIL REF	1.00	\$813.12	\$813.12
5/8OD X 50' COIL REF	1.00	\$285.78	\$285.78
1/4OD X 50' COIL REF	1.00	\$451.54	\$451.54
Misc. Mounting Materials	1.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
Shipping	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Diagnosis Fee	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
HVAC Labor Rate	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
Sub-Total ex Tax			\$12,888.80
Tax			\$0.00
Total inc Tax			\$12,888.80

Labor	\$3,500.00
Materials	\$9,388.80
Sub-Total ex Tax	\$12,888.80
Tax	\$0.00
Total inc Tax	\$12,888.80

Time: 13:21

 * A C K N O W L E D G E M E N T - Quote Order *

FORE AIRECO SUPPLY, INC.
 7982 PENN RANDALL PLACE
 UPPER MARLBORO MD 20772 (301)967-6966/

 CUST#: 25474 SHIP TO: Order Date: 07/02/21 Whse: 003 ORDER#: 8662377-00

Placed By Taken By Salesrep Out
 GRSC STZI

BILL TO: (301)574-1555 FAX#: 301-574-1558
 S&S MECHANICAL
 4845 SOUTH CRAIN HIGHWAY
 UPPER MARLBORO, MD 20772

SHIP TO:
 S&S MECHANICAL
 4845 SOUTH CRAIN HIGHWAY
 UPPER MARLBORO, MD 20772

Customer PO: M-SERIES

Special Instructions:

Ship Via: PICK-UP Request Date: 07/03/21 Ship Date: Terms: 1% 10thprox

Line #	Product And Description	Quantity Ordered	Quantity B.O.	Quantity Shipped	Qty Um	Unit Price	Net Price
1	MXZ-8C48NA2-U1	1			ea	3354.65000 *	3354.65
	48K R410A 8 ZONE HP CU	208-230/1	16 SEER				
2	MSZGL12NAU1	4			ea	519.35000 *	2077.40
	12K R410A WALL HP EVAP	208-230/1					
3	PAC-MKA52BC	1			ea	620.75000 *	620.75
	5-PORT BRANCH BOX FOR	H2i	MXZ- MULTI-ZONE HP'S				
4	HMX3812	5			ea	135.52000 *	677.60
	3/80D X 50' COIL REF	1/2	INSULATION				
5	HMX5812	1			ea	238.15000 *	238.15
	5/80D X 50' COIL REF	1/2	INSULATION				
6	HMX1412	4			ea	94.07000 *	376.28
	1/40D X 50' COIL REF	1/2	INSULATION				

6 Lines Total

Total 7344.83
 Taxes 440.71
 Invoice Total 7785.54
 ** NOT AN INVOICE OR RECEIPT **

** This Quote Will Be Canceled On: 08/03/21 **
 THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

Last Page



GAS

EL/RAF TECH 75C DRY 175C OIL

W OR THIN

W 10/100KAWAS 650H

IMASE EXLON NHX-125

IMASE EXLON NHX-125

IMASE EXLON NHX-125

NHX-125